TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Ecig Supply, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTM e-Commerce, LLC	
Street Address:	138 Cedar Pointe Drive	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4748122	MADVAPES
Registration Number:	4297449	MADVAPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9197814865 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000 Email: ip@wyrick.com Devon E. White **Correspondent Name:**

4101 Lake Boone Trail Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014442.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/DEW/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=American Ecig to VTM e-Commerce (Name Change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0965

SOSID: 1386198 Date Filed: 7/24/2015 8:16:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2015 204 00679

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is American Ecig Supply, LLC.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Item 1 of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is VTM e-Commerce, LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 8th day of July 2015.

American Ecig Supply, LLC

By: VTM Holdings, LLC, its Manager

VTM Holdings, LLC

T. Form limply

T. Ronan Kennedy, Vice President

14442.9-872894 v1

RECORDED: 12/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0966